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TYPE: MODEL:

PROJECT:

 

PRODUCT FEATURES

Voltage 9 – 15 VAC

Lamp Type PAR36 LED Lamp Compatible

Housing Black Silicone Rubber

Dimensions 5 ¾” DIA  x  7 ¾” H

MODEL 5240 |  Specification Sheet
Residential Series  ·  In-Grade

ORDERING INFORMATION EXAMPLE: GW-5240-B-NL-CL

CATEGORY MODEL FINISH LED ACCESSORIES

GW 5240 B NL

CATEGORY MODEL FINISH LED ACCESSORIES

GW In-Grade 5240 B Black NL No Lamp CL Clear Tempered Lens Cover

DL Directional Grate Cover

BD Bi-Directional Grate Cover



7¾”
197mm

3¼”
82.6mm

5¾”
142.9mm

5½”
138.1mm

4¾”
123.7mm

5¼”
133.4mm

5¾”
142.9mm
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SPECIFICATIONS

DIMENSIONS

HOUSING CONSTRUCTION:
Black Silicone Rubber Lamp Holder.

WELL CONSTRUCTION:
5” Black ABS.

AIMING:
Housing bracket within ABS well provides up to ±45° of tilt as well as 360° rotation 
of housing for precise beam control.

MOUNTING:
In-grade. Mounting accessories not required.

FASTENERS:
All fasteners are stainless steel.

WIRING:
Prewired with a 36” pigtail of 18-2 direct-burial cable and underground connectors.

CERTIFICATION:
UL Listed to U.S. and Canadian safety standards for low voltage landscape 
luminaires (UL 1838). 

LED:
PAR36 LED Lamp Compatible.

ELECTRICAL:
Input voltage range 9 - 15 VAC.
Low voltage transformer required to operate (sold separately).
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